
Effective immediately, the Town of Haverstraw remains open to the serve the 
public in urgent matters between the hours of 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM, Monday 
through Friday. We ask that members of the public only visit Town Hall for urgent 
business that cannot be handled by phone or through e-mail. Department specific 
email addresses can be found below. As always, the Town of Haverstraw can be 
reached by phone at 845-429-2200.

Supervisor’s Office – Tel: 845-429-2200  Fax: 845-429-4701
Howard T. Phillips, Jr. – Supervisor - supervisor@townofhaverstraw.org

Building Department  – Tel: 845-942-3710  Fax: 845-786-7647
George Behn – Building Inspector – gbehn@townofhaverstraw.org

Town Clerk’s Office – Tel: 845-942-3727  Fax: 845-429-4964
Raquel Ventura – Town Clerk – rventura@townofhaverstraw.org

Receiver of Taxes – Tel: 845-942-3720  Fax: 845-429-4650
Donna Rose – Receiver of Taxes – drose@townofhaverstraw.org 

Assessor Office- Tel: 845-942-3717   Fax: 845-429-1226
Charlie Zaba – Town Assessor –  assessor@townofhaverstraw.org

Justice Court – Tel: 845-947-0020  Fax: 845-947-0097
Theresa Fischer – Court Clerk – tfischer@townofhaverstraw.org 

HELPFUL LINKS

For the most up to date information on the 2019 novel (new) Coronavirus 
(COVID-19), please visit the Rockland County Health Department of Health’s 
main Coronavirus webpage: http://rcklnd.us/covid19, the New York State 
Department of Health webpage: https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home, and the 
Center for Disease Control & Prevention webpage: 
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html 
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